When Recorded, Return to: EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2023-250831

Rec:$432.00 07/27/2023 09:05 AM
Total:$432.00 Pgs=3

NULEGACY GOLD CORP. NV
The undersigned hereby affirms that this II I I I " I II I” I‘I I II’I

. . 00018728202302508310030035
Document submitted for recording does not KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

Contain a social security number.

NulLegacy Gold Corporation NV
5450 Riggins Court, Suite 1B
Reno, Nevada 89502-6577

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

ICEBERG PROJECT

CJ CLAIMS ET AL
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

TOTAL CLAIMS: 35

State of Nevada )
) ss.
County of Washoe )

JoAnn Newbury, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

Being duly authorized, | make this affidavit on behalf of NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV, a
Nevada corporation ("Owner"), and am personally acquainted with matters described herein.

The Owner, whose address is 5450 Riggins Court, Suite 1B. Reno, Nevada 89502-6577, controls
the unpatented mining claims described in-Exhibit A attached hereto ("Claims").

It is the intention of the Owner, to maintain, develop and hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuantto 30 U.S.C. Section 28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and to the extent applicable to
any ofthe Claims, the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 State. 681and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730 and the Act of April
8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing
requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744 (a) and (c):

1. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, made on or before September 1, 2023, the
Owner submits the maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2024, in the
amount of $165.00 for each of the Claims identified in the attached Exhibit A. The serial number
assigned to each Claim by the Bureau of Land management is shown on the attached Exhibit A.
By such payment, by Owner's compliance with all applicable federal and state mining laws and



regulations, and by this affidavit, Owner intends to hold and maintain each of the Claims through
the assessment year ending September 1,2024.

2. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the Claims
for the assessment year ending September 1, 2023. By this affidavit, Owner, in accordance with
Nevada State law, also expresses its intent to hold and maintain each of the Claims through the
assessment year ending September 1,2024.

This affidavit and all such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the Company and Owner of the
Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any
applicable federal laws.

Agent'for NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 2.4 &day of _g Zu; A4 2023, by Kathleen A.

Freeman.

/m 4 Frcorar

KATHLEEN A. FREEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
23 %7 3 STATE OF NEVADA
XS/ My Commission Expires: 12-01-26
Certificate No: 94-0326-2




EXHIBIT A

ICEBERG PROJECT

RED HILL 35
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
(Total Claims: 35)

13

~NOoOOhR WN -~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

CLAIM NAME

CJ#18A
CJ#19A
CJ # 20A
CJ#21A
CJ#22A
CJ #23A
CJ #24A

CK# 14A
CK# 15A
CK# 16A
CK#17A
CK#18A
CK# 19A
CK# 20A
CK#21A
CK# 22A
CK# 23A
CK#24A

CL#14A
CL#15A
CL#16A
CL#17A
CL#18A
CL#19A
CL # 20A
CL#21A
CL#22A
CL#23A

CM # 14A
CM# 15A

CK#135
CL#135
CM#135
CJ #245

CK#245

SERIAL #

NV101479913
NV101305399
NV101477102
NV101348348
NV101455650
NV101495571
NV101452772

NV101521417
NV101458635
NV101605135
NV101451343
NV101606616
NV101458288
NV101491322
NV101477122
NV101490500
NV101549862
NV101490568

NV101540748
NV101405374
NV101497693
NV101405979
NV101453611
NV101349395
NV101546035
NV101304282
NV101477548
NV101347440

NV101300977
NV101601039

NV101605141

NV101451351

NV101496294

NV101477621

NV101459896

LEGACY SERIAL #

NMC464005
NMC464006
NMC464007
NMC464008
NMC464009
NMC464010
NMC464011

NMC464012
NMC464013
NMC464014
NMC464015
NMC464016
NMC464017
NMC464018
NMC464019
NMC464020
NMC464021
NMC464022

NMC464023
NMC464024
NMC464025
NMC464026
NMC464027
NMC464028
NMC464029
NMC464030
NMC464031
NMC464032

NMC464034
NMC464035

NMC464046

NMC464047

NMC464048

NMC464049

NMC464050

1of1

LOCATION DATE

12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987

12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987

12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987
12/16/1987

12/16/1987
12/16/1987

12/17/1987

12/17/1987

12/117/1987

12/17/1987

12/17/1987

BOOK

173
173
173
173
173
173
173

173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173

173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173

173
173

173

173

173

173

173

PAGE

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

130
131

147

146

145

144

143

COUNTY

Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka
Eureka

Eureka
Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka

Eureka



