When Recorded, Return to:

NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV 5450 Riggins Court, Suite 1B Reno, Nevada 89502-6577

The undersigned hereby affirms that this Document submitted for recording does not Contain a social security number.

EUREKA COUNTY, NV MINING-NIH Rec:\$432.00 Total:\$432.00

2023-250831 07/27/2023 09:05 AM

Pgs=3

NULEGACY GOLD CORP. NV



KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

ICEBERG PROJECT
CJ CLAIMS ET AL
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
TOTAL CLAIMS: 35

State of Nevada	/) ,
/) ss.
County of Washoe)/

JoAnn Newbury, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

Being duly authorized, I make this affidavit on behalf of NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV, a Nevada corporation ("Owner"), and am personally acquainted with matters described herein.

The Owner, whose address is 5450 Riggins Court, Suite 1B. Reno, Nevada 89502-6577, controls the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Claims").

It is the intention of the Owner, to maintain, develop and hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and to the extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 State. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730 and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744 (a) and (c):

1. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, made on or before September 1, 2023, the Owner submits the maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2024, in the amount of \$165.00 for each of the Claims identified in the attached Exhibit A. The serial number assigned to each Claim by the Bureau of Land management is shown on the attached Exhibit A. By such payment, by Owner's compliance with all applicable federal and state mining laws and

regulations, and by this affidavit, Owner intends to hold and maintain each of the Claims through the assessment year ending September 1, 2024.

2. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2023. By this affidavit, Owner, in accordance with Nevada State law, also expresses its intent to hold and maintain each of the Claims through the assessment year ending September 1, 2024.

This affidavit and all such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the Company and Owner of the Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any applicable federal laws.

JoAnn/Newbury

Agent for NuLegacy Gold Corporation NV

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 25¹/₂ day of 4, 2023, by Kathleen A. Freeman.

KATHLEEN A. FREEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 12-01-26
Certificate No: 94-0326-2

EXHIBIT A
ICEBERG PROJECT
RED HILL 35
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

(Total Claims: 35)

<u>#</u>	CLAIM NAME	SERIAL#	LEGACY SERIAL #	LOCATION DATE	воок	PAGE	COUNTY	
1	CJ # 18A	NV101479913	NMC464005	12/14/1987	173	101	Eureka	
2	CJ # 19A	NV101305399	NMC464006	12/14/1987	173	102	Eureka	
3	CJ # 20A	NV101477102	NMC464007	12/14/1987	173	103	Eureka	
4	CJ # 21A	NV101348348	NMC464008	12/14/1987	173	104	Eureka	
5	CJ # 22A	NV101455650	NMC464009	12/14/1987	173	105	Eureka	
6	CJ # 23A	NV101495571	NMC464010	12/14/1987	173	106	Eureka	
7	CJ # 24A	NV101452772	NMC464011	12/14/1987	173	107	Eureka	
8	CK # 14A	NV101521417	NMC464012	12/14/1987	173	108	Eureka	
9	CK # 15A	NV101458635	NMC464013	12/14/1987	173	109	Eureka	
10	CK # 16A	NV101605135	NMC464014	12/14/1987	173	110	Eureka	
11	CK # 17A	NV101451343	NMC464015	12/14/1987	173	111	Eureka	
12	CK # 18A	NV101606616	NMC464016	12/14/1987	173	112	Eureka	
13	CK # 19A	NV101458288	NMC464017	12/14/1987	173	113	Eureka	
14	CK # 20A	NV101491322	NMC464018	12/14/1987	173	114	Eureka	
15	CK # 21A	NV101477122	NMC464019	12/14/1987	173	115	Eureka	
16	CK # 22A	NV101490500	NMC464020	12/14/1987	173	116	Eureka	
17	CK # 23A	NV101549862	NMC464021	12/14/1987	173	117	Eureka	
18	CK # 24A	NV101490568	NMC464022	12/14/1987	173	118	Eureka	
				/ /				
19	CL # 14A	NV101540748	NMC464023	12/16/1987	173	119	Eureka	
20	CL # 15A	NV101405374	NMC464024	12/16/1987	173	120	Eureka	
21	CL # 16A	NV101497693	NMC464025	12/16/1987	173	121	Eureka	
22	CL # 17A	NV101405979	NMC464026	12/16/1987	173	122	Eureka	
23	CL # 18A	NV101453611	NMC464027	12/16/1987	173	123	Eureka	
24	CL # 19A	NV101349395	NMC464028	12/16/1987	173	124	Eureka	
25	CL # 20A	NV101546035	NMC464029	12/16/1987	173	125	Eureka	
26	CL#21A	NV101304282	NMC464030	12/16/1987	173	126	Eureka	
27	CL # 22A	NV101477548	NMC464031	12/16/1987	173	127	Eureka	
28	CL # 23A	NV101347440	NMC464032	12/16/1987	173	128	Eureka	
29	CM # 14A	NV101300977	NMC464034	12/16/1987	173	130	Eureka	
30	CM # 15A	NV101601039	NMC464035	12/16/1987	173	131	Eureka	
31	CK #135	NV101605141	NMC464046	12/17/1987	470	4.47		
31	CK #135	110 10 1005 141	NIVIC464046	12/1//1907	173	147	Eureka	
32	CL #135	NV101451351	NMC464047	12/17/1987	173	146	Eureka	
33	CM #135	NV101496294	NMC464048	12/17/1987	173	145	Eureka	
34	CJ #245	NV101477621	NMC464049	12/17/1987	173	144	Eureka	
35	CK #245	NV101459896	NMC464050	12/17/1987	173	143	Eureka	